
Wot’s On Events listing for Henstridge PC
April - Aug 2024

Though our listing details are correct at the time of publication, please do check with the venue
or organisers before attending, to avoid disappointment.

April

Tues 9th Apr, 2pm CAMEO, Village Hall. “Mompresson House” talk
Ros Browning 01963 363016

Thurs 11th Apr, 10am -
12.30pm

Pendragon Indoor Market
Fruit, veg, cakes, Neal’s Yard, Coffee morning
Henstridge Village Hall. Nikki 07547 662 393

Sat 13th Apr, 1 - 4pm Felting workshop
helen.isbell@icoud.com

Sun - Tues 14th - 16th Apr Travel Writing festival - Sherborne Literary Society,
Powell Theatre, Sherborne
www.sherborneliterarysociety.com/events

Tues 16th Apr, 7.30pm Henstridge Flyers WI monthly meeting. Village Hall.
Sue Latimer 01963 365765

Thurs 18th Apr, 10am -
12.30pm

Pendragon Indoor Market
Fruit, veg, cakes, Neal’s Yard, Coffee morning
Henstridge Village Hall. Nikki 07547 662 393

Fri 19th Apr, 7.30pm Sherborne GIrls School concert Tickets £20.
Ruth Rogers & Simon Callaghan

Sat - Sun 20th - 21st April Spring Countryside Show - Turnpike Showground,
SP7 9PL. Tickets from £12, children U16 free

Sun 21st Apr, 10am - 4pm Sherborne Market
www.thesherbornemarket.com

Mon 22nd Apr World Earth Day

Tues 23 Apr, 7pm Henstridge Village Hall AGM. See Notice Board
outside Village Hall re elections. All welcome.

Thurs 25th Apr, 10am -
12.30pm

Pendragon Indoor Market
Fruit, veg, cakes, Neal’s Yard, Coffee morning

mailto:helen.isbell@icoud.com
http://www.sherborneliterarysociety.com/events
http://www.thesherbornemarket.com


Henstridge Village Hall. Nikki 07547 662 393

Thurs 25th Apr, 8.30pm Bird in Hand pub quiz, Henstridge
£1 entry per person. 4/team.
Info: 01963 362255

Fri 26th Apr, 7.30pm Yeovilton Military Wives Choir - St Cuthbert’s Church,
Oborne. Ticket £12. www.operainoborne.org

Sat 27th Apr, 12.30pm Hairy Bikers’ Lunch, Church House, Milborne Port
£10 donation for Marie Curie
Book - Susan Wales 01963 250 660

Sat & Sun, 27 & 28 Apr,
9.30am - 5pm

Dorset Spring Show, Kington Mourward, DT2 8PY
Entry £15

May

Thurs 2nd May, 7am -
10pm

Election of Police & Crime Commissioner for Avon &
Somerset, Henstridge Village Hall

Thurs 2nd - Thurs 9th May Sherborne Abbey Festival, in the Abbey. Programme
etc - www.sherborneabbeyfestival.org

Thurs 2nd Apr, 10am -
12.30pm

Pendragon Indoor Market
Fruit, veg, cakes, Neal’s Yard, Coffee morning
Henstridge Village Hall. Nikki 07547 662 393

Mon 6th May, Bank
Holiday

May Day

Tues 7th May, 2.45pm BlackmoreVale U3A, Henstridge Village Hall
‘Wildlife Photography’ talk
bvmembership@outlook.com

Tues 7th May, 7pm Henstridge Parish Council meeting, The Lounge,
Henstridge Village Hall
clerk@henstridgeparishcouncil.org.uk

Wed 8th May, 3pm or 7pm The Mayan Civilisation of Central America,
TASS (The Arts Society Sherborne), Digby Hall
www.theartssocietysherborne.org

Wed 8th May, 6pm One Life with Anthony Hopkins
Film evening at Henstridge Village Hall
Contact Ros Browning 01963 363016

http://www.operainoborne.org
http://www.sherborneabbeyfestival.org
mailto:bvmembership@outlook.com
mailto:clerk@henstridgeparishcouncil.org.uk
http://www.theartssocietysherborne.org


Thurs 9th May, 10am -
12.30pm

Pendragon Indoor Market
Fruit, veg, cakes, Neal’s Yard, Coffee morning
Henstridge Village Hall. Nikki 07547 662 393

Sat 11th May, 7.30pm Avon & Somerset Police Choir - presentation in St
Nicholas Church, Henstridge.
Refreshments at Henstridge Village Hall
batesjennifer339@gmail.com

Sat 11th May History Day - more information & book
mphhgroup@gmail.com
Nathalie Hetherington

Mon 13th May, 6.45pm CAMEO Skittles Evening, The Bird in Hand
Ros Browning 01963 363016

Wed 15th May, 7pm Annual Parish Meeting, Henstridge Village Hall

Thurs 16th May, 10am -
12.30pm

Pendragon Indoor Market
Fruit, veg, cakes, Neal’s Yard, Coffee morning
Henstridge Village Hall. Nikki 07547 662 393

Sat 18th May, 11am - 1pm Sherborne Town Band, Pageant Gardens

Sun 19th May, 2pm Ukelele Singalong & Cream Tea, Church House,
Milborne Port

Sun 19th May, 10am - 4pm Sherborne Market
www.thesherbornemarket.com

Mon 20th May 5.30 -
9.30pm

Well Being evening, Henstridge Village Hall
Contact amypsychicmedium@outlook.com

Tues 21st May, 7.30pm Henstridge Flyers WI monthly meeting. Village Hall.
Sue Latimer 01963 365765

Wed 22nd May, 7.00pm Joint Fashion Show - Henstridge Flyers WI & The
Honesty Jar. Village Hall. Sue Latimer 01963 365765

Thurs 23rd May, 10am -
12.30pm

Pendragon Indoor Market
Fruit, veg, cakes, Neal’s Yard, Coffee morning
Henstridge Village Hall. Nikki 07547 662 393

Wed 29th May, 6-8.45pm Sound Bath evening, Henstridge Village Hall
Contact - carolyn@pureflowersoundtherapy.com

Thurs 30th May, 10am -
12.30pm

Pendragon Indoor Market
Fruit, veg, cakes, Neal’s Yard, Coffee morning

mailto:batesjennifer339@gmail.com
mailto:mphhgroup@gmail.com
http://www.thesherbornemarket.com
mailto:carolyn@pureflowersoundtherapy.com


Henstridge Village Hall. Nikki 07547 662 393

Thurs 30th May, 8.30pm Bird in Hand pub quiz, Henstridge
£1 entry per person. 4/team.
Info: 01963 362255

June

Tues 4th June, 7pm Henstridge Parish Council meeting, The Lounge,
Henstridge Village Hall
clerk@henstridgeparishcouncil.org.uk

Wed 5th June, 3pm or 7pm The Nation’s Mantlepiece - 10 Paintings in National
Gallery
TASS (The Arts Society Sherborne), Digby Hall
www.theartssocietysherborne.org

Thurs 6th June, 10am -
12.30pm

Pendragon Indoor Market
Fruit, veg, cakes, Neal’s Yard, Coffee morning
Henstridge Village Hall. Nikki 07547 662 393

Thurs 6th June, 11am D-Day Anniversary, Royal British Legion, The Conduit,
Sherborne. Contact Andrew Norton 07769 407 130

Sat - Sun, 8 - 9 June Spring Countryside Show - new dates
Turnpike Showground SP7 9PL. Entry £14

Tues 11th June, 2pm CAMEO Bees for Development, Village Hall
Ros Browning 01963 363016

Thurs 13th June, 10am -
12.30pm

Pendragon Indoor Market
Fruit, veg, cakes, Neal’s Yard, Coffee morning
Henstridge Village Hall. Nikki 07547 662 393

Sat 15th June, 12 noon -
5pm

Henstridge Village Fete, Recreation Ground
Info - Ashley Shirlin 01963 202 949

Sun 16th June, 10am -
4pm

Sherborne Market
www.thesherbornemarket.com

Tues 18th June, 7.30pm Henstridge Flyers WI monthly meeting - Posted in the
Past. Village Hall. Sue Latimer 01963 365765

Thurs 20th June, 10am -
12.30pm

Pendragon Indoor Market
Fruit, veg, cakes, Neal’s Yard, Coffee morning
Henstridge Village Hall. Nikki 07547 662 393

mailto:clerk@henstridgeparishcouncil.org.uk
http://www.theartssocietysherborne.org
http://www.thesherbornemarket.com


Sun 23 June, 8.30am -
12.30pm

Car Boot Sale, Henstridge Village Hall
Contact Ros Browning 01963 363 016

Thurs 27th June, 10am -
12.30pm

Pendragon Indoor Market
Fruit, veg, cakes, Neal’s Yard, Coffee morning
Henstridge Village Hall. Nikki 07547 662 393

Thurs 27th June, 8.30pm Bird in Hand pub quiz, Henstridge
£1 entry per person. 4/team.
Info: 01963 362255

Sun 30th June, 6pm Words & Music, Elysium, St Nicholas Church,
Henstridge

July

Tues 2nd July, 7pm Henstridge Parish Council meeting, The Lounge,
Henstridge Village Hall
clerk@henstridgeparishcouncil.org.uk

Tues 2nd July, 2.30pm Michael Malagan, Scriptwriter. U3A, Henstridge
Village Hall. To book -
bvmembership@outlook.com

Wed 3rd July, 3pm & 7pm The Handsomest Man in 17C Europe
TASS (The Arts Society Sherborne), Digby Hall
www.theartssocietysherborne.org

Thurs 4th July, 10am -
12.30pm

Pendragon Indoor Market
Fruit, veg, cakes, Neal’s Yard, Coffee morning
Henstridge Village Hall. Nikki 07547 662 393

Tues 9th July, 2pm CAMEO Tea Party, Village Hall
Ros Browning 01963 363016

Wed 10th July, 6pm Film evening, Village Hall, Henstridge
Contact Ros Browning 01963 363 016

Thurs 11th July, 10am -
12.30pm

Pendragon Indoor Market
Fruit, veg, cakes, Neal’s Yard, Coffee morning
Henstridge Village Hall. Nikki 07547 662 393

Sun 21st July, 10am - 4pm Sherborne Market
www.thesherbornemarket.com

Sun 21st July, 8.30am - Car Boot Sale, Henstridge Village Hall

mailto:clerk@henstridgeparishcouncil.org.uk
mailto:bvmembership@outlook.com
http://www.theartssocietysherborne.org
http://www.thesherbornemarket.com


12.30pm Contact Ros Browning 01963 363 016

Thurs 25th July, 8.30pm Bird in Hand pub quiz, Henstridge
£1 entry per person. 4/team.
Info: 01963 362255

August

Sun 4 Aug, 8.30am -
12.30pm

Car Boot Sale, Henstridge Village Hall
Contact Ros Browning 01963 363 016

Tues 6th Aug, 7pm Henstridge Parish Council meeting, The Lounge,
Henstridge Village Hall
clerk@henstridgeparishcouncil.org.uk

Sun 18th Aug, 10am - 4pm Sherborne Market
www.thesherbornemarket.com

Wed 21st Aug, 12.30 -
5.30pm

Family Fun Day, Recreation Ground, Henstridge
Contact info@steveburrowstraining.co.uk

Mon 26th Aug, Bank
Holiday

Thurs 29th Aug, 10am -
12.30pm

Pendragon Indoor Market
Fruit, veg, cakes, Neal’s Yard, Coffee morning
Henstridge Village Hall. Nikki 07547 662 393

Thurs 29th Aug, 8.30pm Bird in Hand pub quiz, Henstridge
£1 entry per person. 4/team.
Info: 01963 362255

mailto:clerk@henstridgeparishcouncil.org.uk
http://www.thesherbornemarket.com



